PG 18-10 Signage Design Manual May 16, 2023
Sign Overview Mandatory VA Policy & Directive Signage Drawings
SECTION 3.3
MANDATORY VA POLICY & DIRECTIVE SIGNAGE DRAWINGS
449
PG 18-10 Signage Design Manual May 16, 2023
Sign Overview Mandatory VA Policy & Directive Signage Drawings
Introduction

designation. This designation provides a common description that can be
referenced when programming a site and ordering signs. The following explains
how the sign type designations are derived.
Note: This Section includes
both interior and exterior
Mandatory VA Policy &
Directive signs despite being
attributed with the prefix “IN”.
For the sake of consistency
amongst all VA official
documentation, no sign
designation shall change
within this manual without the
express written consent of the
VA, followed by a VA Design
Alert that is distributed on a
monthly basis.
IN - 02 .06 A
I Designates an interior sign.
N Identifies that the sign is non-illuminated.
02 Two-digit numbers identify a particular sign type family.
.01 The two-digit number following the period identifies a specific sign within
the sign family.
A The letter designates a specific sign configuration, version, or layout for
graphics.
Section 3.3 451
PG 18-10 Signage Design Manual May 16, 2023
Sign Overview Mandatory VA Policy & Directive Signage Drawings
IN-02.01
Consent to Inspection Sign
IN-02.10
No Weapons Notice Sign - Interior
IN-02.03
No Weapons Permitted Sign
IN-02.01 IN-02.10 IN-02.03
IN-02.14
Video Surveillance Sign
IN-02.15
Service Dogs Sign
IN-02.02
No Smoking, No Vaping Sign
IN-02.14 IN-02.15 IN-02.02
Section 3.3 452
PG 18-10 Signage Design Manual May 16, 2023
Sign Overview Mandatory VA Policy & Directive Signage Drawings
Grouped Signs
Signs may be combined as follows:
-IN-02.01 - Consent to Inspection
-IN-02.10 - No Weapons Notice
-IN-02.03 - No Weapons Policy
-IN-02.14 – Video Surveillance
-IN-02.15 – Service Dogs
-IN-02.02 – No Smoking, No
Vaping
These signs can be grouped
together in one display or broken
into two displays of 3 signs each,
following the same sequence.
Refer to the Layout Examples at
the end of this section for how
these signs and others may be
configured on a wall.
Grouped Signs: Multiple Panels Grouped Signs: Single Panel
IN-02.04.01
Business Hours & Video
Surveillance Sign - Vinyl
IN-02.04.02
Business Hours & Video
Surveillance Sign - Exterior
IN-02.04.01 IN-02.04.02
Section 3.3 453
PG 18-10 Signage Design Manual May 16, 2023
Sign Overview Mandatory VA Policy & Directive Signage Drawings